The Mast Landing Brewing Company Scholarship at Westbrook High School

The team at Mast Landing Brewing Company is proud to have an established commitment to our home community. Each year we calculate the barrels of beer that the brewery produced, and contribute \$1 per barrel to our scholarship. The scholarship is passed on to a student selected by the school to help financially support the next phase of their life. In May of 2020, the third year of the scholarship, Mast Landing gave \$6,325 to match 6,325 barrels of beer brewed in 2019.

Our model of using volume to calculate our donation is a representation of the idea that as our brewery grows, so too does our commitment to being a positive local presence. Mast Landing truly could not be the company that we are without the support, collaboration, and enthusiasm of the Westbrook Community. This symbiotic relationship is at the core of our identity and we will always strive to deepen the roots of the connection.

Through the Mast Landing Brewing Company Scholarship, and other initiatives like our collaboration beer with the Westbrook Fire Department, we hope to connect with as many members of the Westbrook community as possible. Although our everyday mission is producing delicious beer, our larger goal is to be an active member in a vibrant, supportive, special place.

For press inquiries and media requests, please contact:

Parker Olen - Vice President of Brand Strategy: <u>parker@mastlandingbrewing.com</u> Gene Buonaccorsi - Director of Marketing: <u>gene@mastlandingbrewing.com</u>